
POSICIÓN BINOMIO 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 PICO ORLANDO RUPERTO-IP ALTANERO 144 108 190 120 562
2 ALMEIDA AYALA HECTOR AMILCAR-MUNASQA 160 160 200 520
3 PASPUEZAN NARVAEZ LUIS-IN FARAHON 114 152 152 418
4 DAVILA JUAN DIEGO-MADELIEF 68 152 160 380
5 DAVALOS JORGE-LS CHOLULA 152 160 312
6 BENAVIDES GEOVANNY-FAISAL 144 144 288
7 VACA ZAMBRANO MAURICIO ESTEBAN-EV MERLIN 80 120 68 268
8 RIBADENEIRA ARTURO-JM MAFUR 80 68 114 262
9 MORABOWEN CESAR-SABINA CMB 240 240

10 DARQUEA PALLARES MARTIN-AMIRA 72 76 0 64 212
11 ORTIZ CARLOS MAURICIO-AMARULA 80 76 156
12 MORABOWEN CESAR-MANDY CMB 136 136
13 ALZAMORA MARIA CECILIA-MAKANA BD 120 120
14 ESTRADA CARLOS-SC FLOYD 40 40 40 120
15 ALZAMORA MARIA CECILIA-DELEK BD 120 120
16 PASPUEZAN NARVAEZ LUIS-FAISAL 114 114
17 PALACIOS DAVALOS ROBERTO DANIEL-VICTORIA 108 0 108
18 MINAYA JOSE-TORMENTA 76 76
19 MASAPANTA MASAPANTA MANUEL FABIAN-AB SPARTAN 76 76
20 MASAPANTA MASAPANTA MANUEL FABIAN-BD ANCHAMAZA 72 72
21 DAVALOS MALDONADO CARLOS MANUEL-CARRUZO 72 72
22 DAVALOS MALDONADO CARLOS MANUEL-IN FARAHON 64 64
23 MORABOWEN CESAR-BESHIRA CMB 64 64
24 MORENO CARRASCO ANA PAULINA-BESHIRA CMB 40 40
25 MONCAYO MARIA EMILIA-LUCKY 0 40 40
26 CARVAJAL ARTURO-TOSTADO 38 38
27 MONCAYO JUAN MARCELO-LIBRA 38 0 38
28 CANDO LEMA MARIO ENRIQUE-SLF BIDIBU 0 0
29 AGUAYO JUAN PABLO-SA ELECTRIC ONE 0 0
30 MASAPANTA MASAPANTA MANUEL FABIAN-AB BARAK 0 0
31 ANDRADE PAREDES JOSE DANIEL-SA FIRST CLASS 0 0
32 PUENTE SANTIAGO-NATAL 0 0
33 MONCAYO CASTILLO FERNANDO-PICASSO 0 0
34 DAVILA JUAN DIEGO-MONARCH 0 0
35 MENDOZA KLARIZA-INDIA 0 0
36 VALVERDE XAVIER ANDRES-RAMONA LP 0 0
37 MONCAYO MIGUEL-MIRANDA 0 0
38 MONCAYO CALERO FERNANDO-FOSFORITO 0 0
39 LETORT JOSE JULIO-MAKIN 0 0
40 DAVALOS MALDONADO CARLOS MANUEL-AR FAISAN 0 0
41 GAVELA MARCELO-FANDANGO 0 0
42 CASTRO DIEGO-CARAMELO CMB 0 0
43 MENDOZA KLARIZA-AR CASTAÑUELA 0 0
44 ANDRADE PAREDES JOSE DANIEL-ABANERO 0 0
45 AGUAYO JUAN PABLO-ELECTRIC ONE 0 0

POSICIÓN BINOMIO 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 DAVALOS ANDRADE ALEJANDRA-SALMA 120 114 160 160 554
2 DARQUEA APOLO EMILIO-MAKANA BD 120 240 360
3 SERRANO OLIVIA MARIA-LS AASIYAH 160 160 320
4 TORRES RODRIGUEZ JULIANA-MANDY CMB 200 200
5 MOYA MEDINA SALOME-ASHERA 80 80 160
6 MALDONADO MANUELA-FAISAL 152 152
7 PICO BRYAN-JM MAFUR 80 80
8 TORRES AGUSTIN-PIQUET 76 76
9 MARTINEZ IGNACIO-INDIA 76 76

10 LOPEZ RICCI JUAN DIEGO-MANDY CMB 76 76
11 LOPEZ RICCI JUAN DIEGO-MALEIK CSE 72 72
12 BALLESTEROS RAFAELLA-SHAKIRA CMB 72 72
13 MALDONADO MANUELA-CARRUZO 0 0
14 ANDRADE REPETTO FELIPE ANDRES-SA DREAMSHA 0 0
15 BALLESTEROS RAFAELLA-DELEK BD 0 0
16 CARVAJAL JOSE ELIAS-CHULPI 0 0
17 MONCAYO CUESTA RICARDO-KASIQUE 0 0
18 MONCAYO DURAN ARIANNA-MALEIRILLA 0 0
19 MOYA MEDINA SALOME-VICTORIA 0 0
20 LOPEZ RICCI JUAN DIEGO-SHAKIRA CMB 0 0
21 ANDRADE REPETTO FELIPE ANDRES-SA EMILIANA 0 0

POSICIÓN BINOMIO 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 BARAHONA ESPINOSA MARIA EMILIA-SUMAYA BD 160 114 274
2 MOYA MEDINA RENATO-ZAFIRO 80 80 80 240
3 SERRANO EMILIO JOSE-NASSER 160 160
4 ANDRADE SOFIA-SA EMILIANA 120 120
5 MORA JULIETA-SCOOBY DOO 40 40 80
6 DAVALOS VALENTINA-ALI BD 0 76 76
7 BURNEO LOPEZ BERNARDO JOSE-SASHA 0 38 38
8 BARAHONA ESPINOSA MARIA EMILIA-ALMUDENA BD 0 0
9 SERRANO EMILIO JOSE-MD MAYA 0 0

10 DE MORA EDUARDA-GITANA 0 0
11 GAVELA VALENTINA-MANABI 0 0
12 DAVALOS VALENTINA-ANGOSTURA FRODO 0 0
13 SERRANO EMILIO JOSE-SECRET DU BARTHAS 0 0

POSICIÓN BINOMIO 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL

1 MORA FERNANDO-COGNAC 40 40 80
2 MALDONADO LANGPAP CORINA INES-FRODO 40 40



POSICIÓN BINOMIO 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 PICO ORLANDO RUPERTO-IP ALTANERO 144 108 190 120 562
2 DAVALOS ANDRADE ALEJANDRA-SALMA 120 114 160 160 554
3 ALMEIDA AYALA HECTOR AMILCAR-MUNASQA 160 160 200 520
4 PASPUEZAN NARVAEZ LUIS-IN FARAHON 114 152 152 418
5 DAVILA JUAN DIEGO-MADELIEF 68 152 160 380
6 DARQUEA APOLO EMILIO-MAKANA BD 120 240 360
7 SERRANO OLIVIA MARIA-LS AASIYAH 160 160 320
8 DAVALOS JORGE-LS CHOLULA 152 160 312
9 BENAVIDES GEOVANNY-FAISAL 144 144 288

10 BARAHONA ESPINOSA MARIA EMILIA-SUMAYA BD 160 114 274
11 VACA ZAMBRANO MAURICIO ESTEBAN-EV MERLIN 80 120 68 268
12 RIBADENEIRA ARTURO-JM MAFUR 80 68 114 262
13 MORABOWEN CESAR-SABINA CMB 240 240
14 MOYA MEDINA RENATO-ZAFIRO 80 80 80 240
15 DARQUEA PALLARES MARTIN-AMIRA 72 76 0 64 212
16 TORRES RODRIGUEZ JULIANA-MANDY CMB 200 200
17 SERRANO EMILIO JOSE-NASSER 160 160
18 MOYA MEDINA SALOME-ASHERA 80 80 160
19 ORTIZ CARLOS MAURICIO-AMARULA 80 76 156
20 MALDONADO MANUELA-FAISAL 152 152
21 MORABOWEN CESAR-MANDY CMB 136 136
22 ALZAMORA MARIA CECILIA-DELEK BD 120 120
23 ANDRADE SOFIA-SA EMILIANA 120 120
24 ALZAMORA MARIA CECILIA-MAKANA BD 120 120
25 ESTRADA CARLOS-SC FLOYD 40 40 40 120
26 PASPUEZAN NARVAEZ LUIS-FAISAL 114 114
27 PALACIOS DAVALOS ROBERTO DANIEL-VICTORIA 108 0 108
28 MORA JULIETA-SCOOBY DOO 40 40 80
29 MORA FERNANDO-COGNAC 40 40 80
30 PICO BRYAN-JM MAFUR 80 80
31 MINAYA JOSE-TORMENTA 76 76
32 MASAPANTA MASAPANTA MANUEL FABIAN-AB SPARTAN 76 76
33 TORRES AGUSTIN-PIQUET 76 76
34 MARTINEZ IGNACIO-INDIA 76 76
35 DAVALOS VALENTINA-ALI BD 0 76 76
36 LOPEZ RICCI JUAN DIEGO-MANDY CMB 76 76
37 MASAPANTA MASAPANTA MANUEL FABIAN-BD ANCHAMAZA 72 72
38 DAVALOS MALDONADO CARLOS MANUEL-CARRUZO 72 72
39 LOPEZ RICCI JUAN DIEGO-MALEIK CSE 72 72
40 BALLESTEROS RAFAELLA-SHAKIRA CMB 72 72
41 DAVALOS MALDONADO CARLOS MANUEL-IN FARAHON 64 64
42 MORABOWEN CESAR-BESHIRA CMB 64 64
43 MORENO CARRASCO ANA PAULINA-BESHIRA CMB 40 40
44 MALDONADO LANGPAP CORINA INES-FRODO 40 40
45 MONCAYO MARIA EMILIA-LUCKY 0 40 40
46 CARVAJAL ARTURO-TOSTADO 38 38
47 BURNEO LOPEZ BERNARDO JOSE-SASHA 0 38 38
48 MONCAYO JUAN MARCELO-LIBRA 38 0 38
49 DAVALOS MALDONADO CARLOS MANUEL-AR FAISAN 0 0
50 MONCAYO DURAN ARIANNA-MALEIRILLA 0 0
51 AGUAYO JUAN PABLO-SA ELECTRIC ONE 0 0
52 MONCAYO CASTILLO FERNANDO-PICASSO 0 0
53 DAVALOS VALENTINA-ANGOSTURA FRODO 0 0
54 MENDOZA KLARIZA-INDIA 0 0
55 MASAPANTA MASAPANTA MANUEL FABIAN-AB BARAK 0 0
56 MALDONADO MANUELA-CARRUZO 0 0
57 GAVELA MARCELO-FANDANGO 0 0
58 CARVAJAL JOSE ELIAS-CHULPI 0 0
59 GAVELA VALENTINA-MANABI 0 0
60 MONCAYO CUESTA RICARDO-KASIQUE 0 0
61 BALLESTEROS RAFAELLA-DELEK BD 0 0
62 ANDRADE REPETTO FELIPE ANDRES-SA DREAMSHA 0 0
63 SERRANO EMILIO JOSE-SECRET DU BARTHAS 0 0
64 SERRANO EMILIO JOSE-MD MAYA 0 0
65 MONCAYO CALERO FERNANDO-FOSFORITO 0 0
66 MENDOZA KLARIZA-AR CASTAÑUELA 0 0
67 BARAHONA ESPINOSA MARIA EMILIA-ALMUDENA BD 0 0
68 LOPEZ RICCI JUAN DIEGO-SHAKIRA CMB 0 0
69 LETORT JOSE JULIO-MAKIN 0 0
70 MOYA MEDINA SALOME-VICTORIA 0 0
71 CASTRO DIEGO-CARAMELO CMB 0 0
72 PUENTE SANTIAGO-NATAL 0 0
73 MONCAYO MIGUEL-MIRANDA 0 0
74 ANDRADE PAREDES JOSE DANIEL-SA FIRST CLASS 0 0
75 DAVILA JUAN DIEGO-MONARCH 0 0
76 ANDRADE REPETTO FELIPE ANDRES-SA EMILIANA 0 0
77 DE MORA EDUARDA-GITANA 0 0
78 ANDRADE PAREDES JOSE DANIEL-ABANERO 0 0
79 VALVERDE XAVIER ANDRES-RAMONA LP 0 0
80 CANDO LEMA MARIO ENRIQUE-SLF BIDIBU 0 0
81 AGUAYO JUAN PABLO-ELECTRIC ONE 0 0



POSICIÓN JINETE 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 IP ALTANERO 144 108 190 120 562
2 SALMA 120 114 160 160 554
3 FAISAL 114 152 144 144 554
4 MUNASQA 160 160 200 520
5 IN FARAHON 64 114 152 152 482
6 MAKANA BD 120 120 240 480
7 MANDY CMB 136 76 200 412
8 MADELIEF 68 152 160 380
9 SUMAYA BD 160 114 80 354

10 JM MAFUR 80 68 80 114 342
11 LS AASIYAH 160 160 320
12 LS CHOLULA 152 160 312
13 EV MERLIN 80 120 68 268
14 SABINA CMB 240 240
15 ZAFIRO 80 80 80 240
16 BD ANCHAMAZA 72 152 224
17 AMIRA 72 76 0 64 212
18 NASSER 160 160
19 ASHERA 80 80 160
20 LS CHAMP 160 160
21 AMARULA 80 76 156
22 DELEK BD 120 0 120
23 SC FLOYD 40 40 40 120
24 SM MISS SERENA 120 120
25 SA EMILIANA 120 0 120
26 VICTORIA 108 0 0 108
27 BESHIRA CMB 40 64 104
28 SCOOBY DOO 40 40 80
29 COGNAC 40 40 80
30 AB SPARTAN 76 76
31 INDIA 76 0 76
32 PIQUET 76 76
33 TORMENTA 76 0 76
34 ALI BD 0 76 76
35 SIDRA 72 72
36 SHAKIRA CMB 72 0 72
37 CARRUZO 0 72 72
38 MALEIK CSE 72 72
39 FRODO 40 40
40 LUCKY 0 40 40
41 TOSTADO 38 38
42 LIBRA 38 0 38
43 GUARAGUA 38 38
44 SASHA 0 38 38
45 AR FAISAN 0 36 36
46 MD MAYA 0 0
47 NATAL 0 0
48 GITANA 0 0
49 CHULPI 0 0
50 MAKIN 0 0
51 KASIQUE 0 0
52 ELECTRIC ONE 0 0
53 CARAMELO CMB 0 0
54 MIRANDA 0 0
55 AR CASTAÑUELA 0 0
56 ANGOSTURA FRODO 0 0
57 FOSFORITO 0 0
58 MALEIRILLA 0 0
59 ABANERO 0 0
60 SA FIRST CLASS 0 0
61 SLF BIDIBU 0 0
62 SA DREAMSHA 0 0
63 MONARCH 0 0
64 FANDANGO 0 0
65 RAMONA LP 0 0
66 SECRET DU BARTHAS 0 0
67 AR ALBATSYN 0 0
68 AB BARAK 0 0
69 MANABI 0 0
70 SA ELECTRIC ONE 0 0
71 PICASSO 0 0
72 ALMUDENA BD 0 0 0



POSICIÓN JINETE 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 PICO ORLANDO RUPERTO 144 108 190 120 562
2 PASPUEZAN NARVAEZ LUIS 114 114 152 152 532
3 ALMEIDA AYALA HECTOR AMILCAR 160 160 200 520
4 MORABOWEN CESAR 136 64 240 440
5 DAVILA JUAN DIEGO 68 152 0 160 380
6 DAVALOS JORGE 152 160 312
7 BENAVIDES GEOVANNY 144 144 288
8 VACA ZAMBRANO MAURICIO ESTEBAN 80 120 68 268
9 RIBADENEIRA ARTURO 80 68 114 262

10 ALZAMORA MARIA CECILIA 120 120 0 240
11 DARQUEA PALLARES MARTIN 72 76 0 64 212
12 ORTIZ CARLOS MAURICIO 80 76 156
13 MINAYA JOSE 76 72 148
14 MASAPANTA MASAPANTA MANUEL FABIAN 76 72 0 148
15 DAVALOS MALDONADO CARLOS MANUEL 64 0 72 136
16 ESTRADA CARLOS 40 40 40 120
17 PALACIOS DAVALOS ROBERTO DANIEL 108 0 108
18 DARQUEA PALLARES BERNARDO 80 80
19 MONCAYO MARIA EMILIA 0 40 40
20 MORENO CARRASCO ANA PAULINA 40 40
21 MONCAYO JUAN MARCELO 38 0 38
22 MORA LANDAZURI FERNANDO 38 38
23 CARVAJAL ARTURO 38 38
24 BURNEO BORJA SEBASTIAN 36 36
25 PUENTE SANTIAGO 0 0
26 MONCAYO MIGUEL 0 0
27 ANDRADE PAREDES JOSE DANIEL 0 0 0
28 LEITON LEONARDO ARTURO 0 0
29 GAVELA MARCELO 0 0
30 VALVERDE XAVIER ANDRES 0 0
31 CANDO LEMA MARIO ENRIQUE 0 0
32 PORTILLA FELIPE 0 0
33 MENDOZA KLARIZA 0 0 0
34 CASTRO DIEGO 0 0
35 LETORT JOSE JULIO 0 0 0
36 MONCAYO CASTILLO FERNANDO 0 0
37 AGUAYO JUAN PABLO 0 0 0
38 MONCAYO CALERO FERNANDO 0 0

POSICIÓN JINETE 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 DAVALOS ANDRADE ALEJANDRA 120 114 160 160 554
2 SERRANO OLIVIA MARIA 160 160 120 440
3 DARQUEA APOLO EMILIO 120 240 360
4 TORRES RODRIGUEZ JULIANA 200 200
5 MOYA MEDINA SALOME 80 80 0 160
6 MALDONADO MANUELA 0 152 152
7 LOPEZ RICCI JUAN DIEGO 72 76 0 148
8 PICO BRYAN 80 80
9 TORRES AGUSTIN 76 76

10 MARTINEZ IGNACIO 76 76
11 BALLESTEROS RAFAELLA 72 0 72
12 MONCAYO CUESTA RICARDO 0 0
13 CARVAJAL JOSE ELIAS 0 0
14 ANDRADE REPETTO FELIPE ANDRES 0 0 0
15 MONCAYO DURAN ARIANNA 0 0

POSICIÓN JINETE 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 BARAHONA ESPINOSA MARIA EMILIA 160 114 0 152 426
2 SERRANO EMILIO JOSE 0 160 0 160 320
3 MOYA MEDINA RENATO 80 80 80 240
4 ANDRADE SOFIA 120 120
5 MORA JULIETA 40 40 80
6 DAVALOS VALENTINA 0 0 76 76
7 BURNEO LOPEZ BERNARDO JOSE 0 38 38
8 GAVELA VALENTINA 0 0
9 DE MORA EDUARDA 0 0

POSICIÓN JINETE 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 MORA FERNANDO 40 40 80
2 MALDONADO LANGPAP CORINA INES 40 40



POSICIÓN JINETE 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 PICO ORLANDO RUPERTO 144 108 190 120 562
2 DAVALOS ANDRADE ALEJANDRA 120 114 160 160 554
3 PASPUEZAN NARVAEZ LUIS 114 114 152 152 532
4 ALMEIDA AYALA HECTOR AMILCAR 160 160 200 520
5 MORABOWEN CESAR 136 64 240 440
6 SERRANO OLIVIA MARIA 160 160 120 440
7 BARAHONA ESPINOSA MARIA EMILIA 160 114 0 152 426
8 DAVILA JUAN DIEGO 68 152 0 160 380
9 DARQUEA APOLO EMILIO 120 240 360

10 SERRANO EMILIO JOSE 0 160 0 160 320
11 DAVALOS JORGE 152 160 312
12 BENAVIDES GEOVANNY 144 144 288
13 VACA ZAMBRANO MAURICIO ESTEBAN 80 120 68 268
14 RIBADENEIRA ARTURO 80 68 114 262
15 MOYA MEDINA RENATO 80 80 80 240
16 ALZAMORA MARIA CECILIA 120 120 0 240
17 DARQUEA PALLARES MARTIN 72 76 0 64 212
18 TORRES RODRIGUEZ JULIANA 200 200
19 MOYA MEDINA SALOME 80 80 0 160
20 ORTIZ CARLOS MAURICIO 80 76 156
21 MALDONADO MANUELA 0 152 152
22 MASAPANTA MASAPANTA MANUEL FABIAN 76 72 0 148
23 MINAYA JOSE 76 72 148
24 LOPEZ RICCI JUAN DIEGO 72 76 0 148
25 DAVALOS MALDONADO CARLOS MANUEL 64 0 72 136
26 ESTRADA CARLOS 40 40 40 120
27 ANDRADE SOFIA 120 120
28 PALACIOS DAVALOS ROBERTO DANIEL 108 0 108
29 MORA FERNANDO 40 40 80
30 PICO BRYAN 80 80
31 MORA JULIETA 40 40 80
32 DARQUEA PALLARES BERNARDO 80 80
33 DAVALOS VALENTINA 0 0 76 76
34 MARTINEZ IGNACIO 76 76
35 TORRES AGUSTIN 76 76
36 BALLESTEROS RAFAELLA 72 0 72
37 MORENO CARRASCO ANA PAULINA 40 40
38 MONCAYO MARIA EMILIA 0 40 40
39 MALDONADO LANGPAP CORINA INES 40 40
40 MORA LANDAZURI FERNANDO 38 38
41 BURNEO LOPEZ BERNARDO JOSE 0 38 38
42 CARVAJAL ARTURO 38 38
43 MONCAYO JUAN MARCELO 38 0 38
44 BURNEO BORJA SEBASTIAN 36 36
45 CARVAJAL JOSE ELIAS 0 0
46 MONCAYO CASTILLO FERNANDO 0 0
47 LEITON LEONARDO ARTURO 0 0
48 ANDRADE REPETTO FELIPE ANDRES 0 0 0
49 CASTRO DIEGO 0 0
50 MENDOZA KLARIZA 0 0 0
51 VALVERDE XAVIER ANDRES 0 0
52 GAVELA VALENTINA 0 0
53 DE MORA EDUARDA 0 0
54 PUENTE SANTIAGO 0 0
55 CANDO LEMA MARIO ENRIQUE 0 0
56 MONCAYO MIGUEL 0 0
57 ANDRADE PAREDES JOSE DANIEL 0 0 0
58 PORTILLA FELIPE 0 0
59 GAVELA MARCELO 0 0
60 LETORT JOSE JULIO 0 0 0
61 MONCAYO CUESTA RICARDO 0 0
62 AGUAYO JUAN PABLO 0 0 0
63 MONCAYO DURAN ARIANNA 0 0
64 MONCAYO CALERO FERNANDO 0 0



POSICIÓN JINETE 1RA VÁLIDA 2DA VÁLIDA 3ERA VÁLIDA 4TA VÁLIDA TOTAL
1 HUMANA 428 430 360 364 1582
2 PINGUILLA 224 380 460 312 1376
3 HATO VERDE - ECUASANITAS 248 372 440 1060
4 CACHAFAZ - LA CLEMENTINA 300 176 190 272 938
5 SA3 ENDURANCE TEAM 440 280 720


